U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Name:

na Trauemarks. Please record the attached

Address: 6, Nishikicho 1-chome, Kanda,

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Hitachi Building Systems Co., Ltd.

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054 JAPAN

- original documents or copy thereof.

  1. Name of conveying party(ies):
  - 1. Yasushi WATANABE
  - 2. Hiroshi KIYOSUGI
  - 3. Mikio NAKAI
  - 4. Yuki ISHIDA
  - 5. Toshiaki MATSUO
  - 6. Takashi SEKIYA



. Nature of Conveyance:

X Assignment

Form PTO-1595

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

\_ Other:

Execution Date: February 4, 2003

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

10/315,225

B. Patent No(s).

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300

00000067 10315225

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{\subset}{2} 40.00\$

  X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323

\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account No.

(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)

02/1<mark>4/2003 DBYRNE</mark> 01 FC:8021

40.0**0/**0P

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Hefbert I. Cantor Reg.

Reg. No. 24,392

February 11, 2003
Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013754 FRAME: 0225

Attorney	Docket No.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, (1)	Yasushi WATANABE, Hiroshi KIYOSUGI, Mikio NAKAI, Yuki ISHIDA,					
	oshiaki MATSUO,					_,
citizen(s) of (2)Japan	n whose add	ress(es) is (ar	e) (3)			<u> </u>
c/o Hitachi	Building Systems	Co., Ltd., 6, N	ishikicho 1-chom	e, Kanda, Chiy	oda-ku,	
	-0054 Japan					_
respectively, (hereinafter co (4) <u>MAGNET</u> for which application for Let	TIC BRÁKE SYST	EM AND ELE	VATOR TROUE	BLE DETECTION	ON SYSTEM	_
WHEREAS, (6)			• •	s (nas been) n	lade, and	
				<del></del>		
						<del>_</del>
6, Nishikicho	1-chome, Kanda,	Chiyoda-ku,	Гокуо 101-0054	Japan		_
all right, title, and interest United States Patents to be			the aforesaid in	einafter ASSIC nvention, and	SNEE) is desirous in, to and under	of acquiring any and all
NOW, THEREFOR receipt and sufficiency of assign and transfer unto invention as described in the	which is hereby a ASSIGNEE, its st	icknowledged, uccessors and	ASSIGNOR ha l assigns, his e	is and by thes entire right, title	se presents does i e and interest in a	hereby sell, and to said
appropriate identifying application; also his entire obtained in the United Strapplications which may be and requested to issue any ASSIGNOR further ASSIGNOR, to communic evidence for interference other proceedings, whene any of the foregoing prorepresentatives, administratelivery of this instrument, application, and that the sconvey the same in the magnification.	right, title and interest on said inverted on said inverted filed on said inverted and all patents or are agrees without ate to ASSIGNEE purposes or for ever requested; are ovisions effective, ators and assigns he is the lawful of ame are unencumerists.	terest in any forterest in and to the nation, and any ention in the Unit of the nation in the Unit of the nation in the Unit of the proceeding to execute, and likewises, and ASSIG owner of the embered and the	rm or embodim or any and all pay divisional, con nited States; and to ASSIGNEE.  ent by ASSIG tatives or agentings, whenever and deliver on the make these NOR hereby wantire right, title all	nent thereof, a atents, reissue atinuation, conf id the issuing a NEE, other is, facts relating requested; to request all law provisions bir arrants that, and interest in a	and in and to the sor extensions the tinuation-in-part, of authority is hereby than expenses in testify in any interval papers required the time of executed to said inventional lawful authority.	e aforesaid nereof to be a substitute authorized neurred by n, including efference or ed to make heirs, legal ecution and on and said to sell and
IN WITNESS WHE day of <u>February</u>	EREOF, ASSIGNO , 20 <u>03</u> .	OR hereunto se	ets his hand and	d seal this (10)	)4 th	
Witnesses:						1
(12) <u>Fakashi Seki</u>	<del>ya</del> Sekiya		(11)		Yasushi Watana	te L.S.
(12) <u>+a kashi deki</u> (12) <u>Kaname Kish</u>	'rida		(11)	Typed Name:		<i>g/</i> L.S.
			(11)	Typed Name:	Mikio NAKAI	au_L.S.
			(11)	Typed Name:	Yuki Ishida Yuki Ishida	L.S.
			(11)		Matsua Tostia	L.S.
			(11)		Takashi SEKIYA PAKTSENERIYA	L.S.
RECORDED: (	)2/11/2003			• •	3754 FRAME:	0226